P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

Additional information
Detailed technical data  . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Type code  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Ordering information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Dimensional drawing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Application information  . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Recommended accessories  . . . . . . . .6
 - www.mysick.com/en/MHF15
For more information, just enter the link or scan the QR code and get direct access to technical
data, CAD design models, operating instructions, software, application examples and much
more.
1172952110
1172952900
 F L u i d  S e n S o r S  |  S i C K8013868/2015-03-26
Subject to change without notice
3
LEVEL SENSORS MHF15
Detailed technical data
Features
Medium Fluids
Measurement Switch
Light source LED
Type of light Visible red light
Wave length 650 nm
Process pressure –0.5 bar ... 16 bar
Process temperature –25 °C ... +55 °C
GoST approval l
uL approval l
RoHS certificate l
Performance
response time 2 ms
Mechanics
Wetted parts Stainless steel 316L, polysulfon, FPM
Process connection G ½
Housing material Stainless steel 1.4404
Electronics
Supply voltage 10 V DC ... 30 V DC 1)
residual ripple ≤ 5 Vpp
2)
Power consumption ≤ 30 mA at 24 V DC without output load
Protection class III
electrical connection Round connector M12 x 1, 4-pin
output signal 1x PNP 3)
1x NPN 3)
(depending on type)
Switching mode Normally closed / Normally open (depending on type)
Signal voltage HiGH Vs - 2.9 V
Signal voltage LoW Approx. 0 V (PNP)
≤ 2,9 V (NPN)
output current ≤ 100 mA 3)
Switching frequency 250 Hz 4)
enclosure rating IP 67: EN 60529, IP 69K: EN 40050
1) VS connections reverse-polarity protected.
2) May not exceed or fall below Uv tolerances.
3) Output overcurrent and short-circuit protected.
4) With light/dark ratio 1:1.
Ambient data
Ambient operating temperature –25 °C ... +55 °C
Ambient storage temperature –25 °C ... +70 °C
 F L u i d  S e n S o r S  |  S i C K 8013868/2015-03-26
Subject to change without notice
4
MHF15 LEVEL SENSORS
Type code
Switch output
P 1 x PNP transistor output, normally closed
N 1 x NPN transistor output, normally closed
H 1 x PNP transistor output, normally open
T 1 x NPN transistor output, normally open
MHF15 - 2 1 N G 1 S M
Ordering information
• Enclosure rating: IP 67: EN 60529, IP 69K: EN 40050
• Process connection: G ½
• Process temperature: –25 °C ... +55 °C
• Process pressure: –0.5 bar ... 16 bar
• Housing material: Stainless steel 1.4404
• Electrical connection: round connector M12 x 1, 4-pin
output signal Switching mode Model name Part no.
1x PNP Normally open MHF15-21NG1HSM 1052273
1x NPN Normally closed MHF15-21NG1NSM 1052272
1x PNP Normally closed MHF15-21NG1PSM 1052237
1x NPN Normally open MHF15-21NG1TSM 1052274
Dimensional drawing (Dimensions in mm (inch))
MHF15
G
 1